
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014057-2024 

Contract

CM03 - Cheshire & Merseyside Dental Helpline
Agreement

NHS Cheshire & Merseyside Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014057

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045685  

Published 1 May 2024, 1:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Cheshire & Merseyside Integrated Care Board

Warrington

WA1 1QY

Email

mlcsu.tendersnorth@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014057-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014057-2024
mailto:mlcsu.tendersnorth@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CM03 - Cheshire & Merseyside Dental Helpline Agreement

Reference number

CM03

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Short description The agreement is for the provision of Dental Helpline, Advice & Triage
Service (Adults & Children) Within the Cheshire & Merseyside Geographical Area. The
helpline is available 365 days a year including weekends and bank holidays between 8am and
10pm

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £524,988.67

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Short description The agreement is for the provision of Dental Helpline, Advice & Triage
Service (Adults & Children) Within the Cheshire & Merseyside Geographical Area. The
helpline is available 365 days a year including weekends and bank holidays between 8am and
10pm

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract commencement for 1 year from 01.04.2024.

The extension to the contract(s) is to ensure provision of service delivery to patients whilst
allow sufficient time for the Contracting Authority to determine future commissioning
strategies for future services and allow time to undertake a procurement process in line with
relevant legislation.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

1 year contract through 31/03/2025.

The extension to the contract(s) is to ensure provision of service delivery to patients whilst
allow sufficient time for the Contracting Authority to determine future commissioning
strategies for future services and allow time to undertake a procurement process in line with
relevant legislation.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 6

Revive Dental Care Ltd

Merseyside

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £524,988.67

Total value of the contract/lot: £524,988.67

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T17:55:22+0100
	TCPDF




